22014 Backup

Facilities
201 N Forest Avenue
Independence, MO 64050

March 24, 2025

Servpro of Lee’s Summit
Robin Atkins

1001 W. Hunters Ridge
Lee’s Summit, MO 64086
ratkins@servprols.com

RE: Contract Extension
Dear Robin:
You are hereby notified that RFP Bid Number 2021-PUR-009 of ISD Disaster Recovery Services

contract that was awarded to Servpro of Lee’s Summit on August 11, 2021, will be extended to
include a one-year period from August 11, 2025, to August 11, 2026.

Sincerely,
Dr. Lance Stout

Deputy Superintendent

ACCEPTANCE OF CONTRACT
Acknowledged by:

Signature

Dot o'

F1f 20—

Title

Date


Gsciara
Highlight


